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Aemilia Hamel

From: Air.Pollution Control
Sent: Wednesday, 2 March, 2022 15:39
To: APC Permitting
Subject: FW: Barton Malow Company - Ultium Cells / Nightsky- Facility ID: 60-0361- Start Up Certifications

 
 

From: Beckman, Ross <Ross.Beckman@bmco.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 1:12 PM 
To: Air.Pollution Control <Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov> 
Cc: Edsen, Nick <Nick.Edsen@bmco.com>; Sims, Christopher <Christopher.Sims@bmco.com>; Hanmer, John 
<John.Hanmer@bmco.com>; Younes Aleali <Younes.Aleali@tn.gov>; Kaitlyn Miller <kaitlyn.miller@gm.com>; Matthew Phillips 
<matthew.1.phillips@gm.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barton Malow Company ‐ Ultium Cells / Nightsky‐ Facility ID: 60‐0361‐ Start Up Certifications 
 
Hello, 
 
We are planning to shut down our “source 1” operation per permit # 079446.  I wanted to reach out to you and ask if there is 
any permit amendments that need to take place associated to this change.  The opacity readings on all sources have been 
completed and were submitted earlier today. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Ross Beckman 

Project Manager | Building Trades 
Barton Malow Company | 26500 American Dr. Southfield, MI 48034  
m 407.516.8616 | ross.beckman@bmco.com 
bartonmalow.com 
 

From: Younes Aleali <Younes.Aleali@tn.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, December 9, 2021 5:34 PM 
To: Beckman, Ross <Ross.Beckman@bmco.com> 
Cc: Fenton, Craig <Craig.Fenton@bmco.com> 
Subject: FW: Barton Malow Company ‐ Ultium Cells / Nightsky‐ Facility ID: 60‐0361‐ Start Up Certifications 
 
FYI. 
 

From: Younes Aleali  
Sent: Thursday, December 9, 2021 5:20 PM 
To: Air.Pollution Control <Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov> 
Cc: Ross.Beckman@bmco.co; Fenton, Craig <Craig.Fenton@bmco.com> 
Subject: Barton Malow Company ‐ Ultium Cells / Nightsky‐ Facility ID: 60‐0361‐ Start Up Certifications 
 
Good afternoon, 
Please log attached start‐up certifications for Sources 01, and 03 for the subject facility accordingly. 
 
Thanks, 
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Younes Aleali | TDEC-Environmental Protection Specialist 3 
Division of Air Pollution Control 
William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, 15th Floor  
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue,  
Nashville, TN 37243 
p. 615-532-0541  
Younes.Aleali@tn.gov. 

http://www.tn.gov/environment/air.shtml 
Tell us how we’re doing.  Take our TDEC customer service survey. 
 
 

From: Beckman, Ross <Ross.Beckman@bmco.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 9, 2021 3:57 PM 
To: Younes Aleali <Younes.Aleali@tn.gov> 
Cc: Fenton, Craig <Craig.Fenton@bmco.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] GM Nightsky Spring Hill: Air Permit ‐ Start Up Certs 
 
 
*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders 
or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***  

Younes, 
 
Not sure if you are the correct contact to send these to but I have attached two start up certificates associated with the 
“079446” air permit.  Please forward to necessary parties and let me know who to send to moving forward along with all other 
notifications. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Ross Beckman 

Project Manager | Building Trades 
Barton Malow Company | 26500 American Dr. Southfield, MI 48034  
m 407.516.8616 | ross.beckman@bmco.com 
bartonmalow.com 
 


